OP \$40.00 4733100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venrod Trading Company Inc.		07/28/2015	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	721 Concordia Street	
Internal Address:	Apt 8	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00907	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733100	NUTRA COCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877921664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7876021123

Email: wajama@prtc.net

Correspondent Name: Waldemar V. Rodriguez

Address Line 1: 7 Candina Street PH

Address Line 2: Candina Sea Tower Bldg.

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00907

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Waldemar V. Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	/Waldemar V. Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Nutra Coco Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0235

900332466

Assignment of Trademark

Assignment Record Branch

Whereas	Venrod Trading Company I	nc.
(name or assign	or/ conveying party) address	
Owns trademark	Nutra Coco	or application #86269331 (Serial #)
Now therefore	Premier Brands Inc.	
(assignee/receivi	ng party) address	
721 Concordia S	treet Apt. 8	
San Juan, PR 00	997	
Is desirous of ac	equiring said trademark	Nutra Coco (Registration # 4733100)
No therefore <u>Ve</u> (conveying, part		by assigns the entire interest and goodwill
of the business	in said mark to <u>Premier Bra</u>	nds Inc
(receiving party)		
Me	2-2	
Singnature		date 7/28/2015
ResideNT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 07/28/2015

Official Title